22 LC 125 0116

Senate Resolution 482

By: Senators Thompson of the 14th, Tillery of the 19th, Strickland of the 17th, Summers of the 13th, Watson of the 1st and others

## A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending BJ Herndon; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, BJ Herndon has dedicated years of her life in efforts to make her community
- 3 in Telfair County a great place to live and raise a family, promoting conservative values and
- 4 the importance of family and education; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Herndon has worked diligently to shape the character of rising generations in
- 6 her community, now in her 13th year as a teacher inspiring third-graders at Telfair
- 7 Elementary School with a love of learning as well as serving as a Sunday school teacher in
- 8 her church; and
- 9 WHEREAS, she has accomplished these efforts while simultaneously fulfilling her role as
- 10 a wife and as a mother to a young son and daughter.
- 11 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 12 recognize and commend BJ Herndon for her hard work, dedication, and leadership in
- 13 promoting education, advancing conservative principles, and making her community a better
- 14 place to live.

22 LC 125 0116

15 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed

16 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to BJ Herndon.